
FALL 2024  
CLASS OF 2028 
HELP GUIDE 
Student Concerns, Support, General Questions & Academic Advising 
Michael Mancano, PharmD, Vice Dean
215-707-4936
michael.mancano@temple.edu

Haley Ashby, Director of Student Services
215-707-4007
haley.ashby@temple.edu

Breanna Langett, Student Services Coordinator 
215-707-4591
breanna.langett@temple.edu

Academic and Program Issues 

Lawrence P. Carey, PharmD, Assistant Dean for 
Assessment & Quality  
215-707-5711
lawrence.carey@temple.edu

Craig B. Whitman, PharmD, Assistant Dean for 
Academic Affairs 
215-707-6821
craig.whitman@temple.edu

PY1 Class Advisor: Guidance, Class Officer Support 
Tina Tran PharmD, Assistant Professor 
215-707-6014
tina.nk.tran@temple.edu

Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experiences (IPPE Help

Attia Batool, PharmD., Director, Introductory 
Pharmacy Practice Experiences (IPPE) 
215-707-9378
attia.batool@temple.edu

Delores V. Banks, Administrative Assistant 
215-707-4934
delores.banks@temple.edu

Natalie Pray, Administrative Coordinator
215-707-4923
natalie.pray@temple.edu



Dean’s Office 
Bonnie Taylor, Administrative Assistant 
215-707-7886
bonnie.taylor@temple.edu

Faculty 
Contact information for all faculty can be found on the Temple University School of Pharmacy website. On the 
About Tab, you will find each department’s faculty/staff listing. 

Counseling Services 
As a Temple Student you can receive services from Tuttleman Counseling, located in the Health Science Center 
Student Faculty Center, in Suite 322 (3rd Floor) or at the Main Campus located at 1810 Liacouras Walk (5th 
floor). Visit their website to fill out an initial intake form to be connected with services.  https://
counseling.temple.edu/.  You must call first or make an appointment online.

For crisis support, please call 215-204-7276 during regular business hours. If in need of support outside of 
business hours, call 215-204-7276 and press #1 when instructed.  You will be connected with a mental health 
professional who will help support you and identify resources, if appropriate. 

Alternatively, if you feel unsafe and need immediate assistance, please go to Temple Episcopal Crisis Center or 
your nearest emergency room. Temple Episcopal Crisis Response Center is located at 100 E. Lehigh Avenue, 
Philadelphia PA 19125. Their phone number is 215-707-2577. 

Student Health Services 
Located in Student Faculty Center, in Suite 322 on the 3rd Floor. Student Health Services provides a variety of 
services such as immunizations, physical exams, allergy shots, nutrition appointments, and more. Visit their 
website to see all services. https://studenthealth.temple.edu/  

Call 215-707-4088 to schedule an appointment. Hours are Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8:00 a.m.-4:30 
p.m. and Wednesdays 10:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m. Please note that Student Health Services at the Health Sciences 
Center closes every day between 11:15-12:15 p.m. and does not offer appointments on Saturday or Sunday.

Student Financial Services 
If you need assistance with scholarships, loans, or tuition assistance contact Student Financial Services. Ask to 
speak with Mr. Thomas Maiorano or Ms. Rozina McFadden. 

Located in Student Faculty Conference, Lower Basement 41 
(215) 707-2667
sfshsc@temple.edu



Bursar Office 
The Bursar’s Office is where you find information on tuition, billing, payment options, and instructions on how to 
pay your bill online. 

Visit their website to find ample information related to tuition payment. https://bursar.temple.edu/ 

Locate in Kresge Building, 1st Floor  
215-707-3123
Only open Wednesdays from 9:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and 1:30-3:30 p.m.

Rho Chi Tutoring Services 
Students inducted into Rho Chi, the National Honor Society of Pharmacy, are at the top 20% of their class.  Rho 
Chi offers free tutoring and academic advice for all PY1 and PY2 courses.  To set up an appointment with a tutor, 
please email templerhochi@gmail.com. 




